Model Power Ranges
NEMA
4X
Display
Backlight
Min/Max
Zero
Analog

Bicolor LEDS ✓
Pounds per Square Inch
Range Order Code PSI
–30 inHg-15 psi –30INHG/15PSIG ±15.0
–30 inHg-100 psi –30INHG/100PSIG –15.0-100
–30 inHg-200 psi –30INHG/200PSIG –15.0-200
0-3 psi 3PSIG 3.0
0-5 psi 5PSIG 5.0
15-0 psia 15PSIA 15.0 abs
0-15 psi vac 15PSIGVAC –15.0
±15 psi ±15PSIG ±15.0
0-15 psi 15PSIG 15.0
30-0 psia 30PSIA 30.0 abs
0-30 psi 30PSIG 30.0
0-60 psi 60PSIG 60.0
100-0 psia 100PSIA 100 abs
0-100 psi 100PSIG 100
0-200 psi 200PSIG 200
0-300 psi 300PSIG 300
0-500 psi 500PSIG 500
0-1000 psi 1000PSIG 1000
0-2000 psi 2000PSIG 2000
0-3000 psi 3000PSIG 3000
0-5000 psi 5000PSIG 5000
Inches Hg (0°C)
Range Order Code PSI
0-6 inHg 6INHGG 3.0
0-10 inHg 10INHGG 4.9
30-0 inHg abs 30INHGA 14.7 abs
0-30 inHg vac 30INHGVAC –14.7
±30 inHg ±30INHGG ±14.7
0-30 inHg 30INHGG 14.7
60-0 inHg abs 60INHGA 29.5 abs
0-60 inHg 60INHGG 29.5
0-120 inHg 120INHGG 58.9

0-240 oz/in2 240ZING 15.0
KiloPascals
Range Order Code PSI
0-20 kPa 20KPAG 2.9
0-35 kPa 35KPAG 5.1
100-0 kPa abs 100KPAA 14.5 abs
0-100 kPa vac 100KPAVAC –14.5
0-100 kPa 100KPAG 14.5
0-200 kPa abs 200KPAA 29.0 abs
0-200 kPa 200KPAG 29.0
0-400 kPa 400KPAG 58
700-0 kPa abs 700KPAA 102 abs
0-700 kPa 700KPAG 102
0-1500 kPa 1500KPAG 218
0-2000 kPa 2000KPAG 290
0-3500 kPa 3500KPAG 508
0-7000 kPa 7000KPAG 1015
MegaPascals
Range Order Code PSI
0-3.5 MPa 3.5MPAG 508
0-7 MPa 7MPAG 1015
0-14 MPa 14MPAG 2031
0-20 MPa 20MPAG 2901
0-35 MPa 35MPAG 5076
Millibars
Range Order Code PSI
0-200 mbar 200MBARG 2.9
0-350 mbar 350MBARG 5.1
1000-0 mbar abs 1000MBARA 14.5 abs
±1000 mbar ±1000MBARG ±14.5
0-1000 mbar 1000MBARG 14.5
2000-0 mbar abs 2000MBARA 29.0 abs
0-2000 mbar 2000MBARG 29.0
0-4000 mbar 4000MBARG 58.0
Bar
Range Order Code PSI
1-0 bar abs 1BARA 14.5 abs
0-1 bar 1BARG 14.5
2-0 bar abs 2BARA 29.0 abs
0-2 bar 2BARG 29.0
0-4 bar 4BARG 58.0
7-0 bar abs 7BARA 102 abs
0-7 bar 7BARG 102
0-14 bar 14BARG 203
0-20 bar 20BARG 290
0-35 bar 35BARG 508
0-70 bar 70BARG 1015
0-140 bar 140BARG 2031
0-200 bar 200BARG 2901
0-350 bar 350BARG 5076
Kilograms per cm2
Range Order Code PSI
1-0 kg/cm2 abs 1KGCMA 14.2 abs
±1 kg/cm2 ±1KGCMG ±14.2
0-1 kg/cm2 1KGCMG 14.2
2-0 kg/cm2 abs 2KGCMA 28.4 abs
0-2 kg/cm2 2KGCMG 28.4
0-4 kg/cm2 4KGCMG 56.9
7-0 kg/cm2 abs 7KGCMA 99.6 abs
0-7 kg/cm2 7KGCMG 99.6
0-14 kg/cm2 14KGCMG 199.1
0-20 kg/cm2 20KGCMG 284
0-35 kg/cm2 35KGCMG 498
0-70 kg/cm2 70KGCMG 996
0-140 kg/cm2 140KGCMG 1991
0-200 kg/cm2 200KGCMG 2845
0-350 kg/cm2 350KGCMG 4978
Grams per cm2
Range Order Code PSI
1000-0 gr/cm2 abs 1000GCMA 14.2 abs
0-1000 gr/cm2 1000GCMG 14.2
0-2000 gr/cm2 2000GCMG 28.5
2100-0 gr/cm2 abs 2100GCMA 29.9 abs
0-2100 gr/cm2 2100GCMG 29.9
mmHg or Torr (0°C)
Range Order Code PSI
0-150 mmHg 150MMHGG 2.9
0-260 mmHg abs 260MMHGG 5.0
760-0 Torr abs 760TORRA 14.7 abs
760-0 mmHg abs 760MMHGA 14.7 abs
0-760 mmHg abs 760MMHGG 14.7
1600-0 mmHg abs 1600MMHGA 30.9 abs
0-1600 mmHg abs 1600MMHGG 30.9
cm H2O (20°C)
Range Order Code PSI
0-200 cmH2O 200CMH2OG 2.8
0-350 cmH2O 350CMH2OG 5.0
0-1000 cmH2O 1000CMH2OG 14.2
0-1999 cmH2O 2000CMH2OG 28.4
0-2100 cmH2O 2100CMH2OG 29.9
mm H2O (20°C)
Range Order Code PSI
0-1999 mmH2O 2000MMH2OG 2.8
0-2100 mmH2O 2100MMH2OG 3.0
0-3500 mmH2O 3500MMH2OG 5.0
Atmospheres
Range Order Code PSI
0-1 atm 1ATMG 14.7